HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 807 by Representative Magee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "RESILIENCY" delete "AND GRID STABILITY"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "Resiliency" delete "and Grid Stability"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>"program"</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 17, change "three year" to "three-year"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 19, change "in" to "through"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, insert "A."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 "nonprofit, K-12 educational institution, or community center.
- 16 (4) One hundred thousand dollars for an energy storage system installed on
- a commercial property which is not provided for in Paragraph (2) or (3) of this
- 18 Subsection.
- B. The aggregate amount of grant funds awarded pursuant to the calculation
- 20 provided in Paragraph (A)(4) of this Section shall not exceed five hundred thousand
- 21 dollars."
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 23 On page 2, line 21, change "installations" to "installation"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(1) The owner of a nonprofit, K-12 educational institution, or community
- 27 center"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 29 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, delete "installation"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, delete "community solar," and change "non-profit" to "nonprofit" 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12 5 On page 3, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following: 6 "(4) The owner of a commercial property who purchases and installs an 7 energy storage system on the commercial property and who does not otherwise 8 qualify as an applicant pursuant to Paragraphs (1) through (3) of this Subsection. B. Any person who receives grant funds pursuant to Paragraph (A)(4) of this 10 Section shall not apply for nor be awarded any additional grant funds pursuant to that Paragraph." 11 12 AMENDMENT NO. 13 13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "B." to "C." 14 AMENDMENT NO. 14 On page 3, line 15, change "mixed use" to "mixed-use" 15 16 AMENDMENT NO. 15 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: 17 18 "(2) Chemical energy including electrochemical energy." 19 AMENDMENT NO. 16 20 On page 3, line 23, change "systems must" to "system shall" 21 AMENDMENT NO. 17 22 On page 3, line 24, after "power" and before "to be" insert "for resiliency purposes and" 23 AMENDMENT NO. 18 On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: 24 25 "(2) An electric hot water heater. (3) Any energy storage device not capable of being integrated into a demand 26 27 response program." AMENDMENT NO. 19 28 29 On page 4, line 12, after "charter" and before "or" insert a comma ","

30

31

AMENDMENT NO. 20

On page 4, line 15, change "line" to "guidelines"